Woodie”s DIY / Athletics Association of Ireland
Juvenile Cross Country

Girl®s U13 : 1000 m
Ballyhaise College, Co. Cavan
7th December 2008

Place No

1 1909
2 1228
3 404
4 407
5 1554
6 1553
7 1229
8 1911
9 644
10 1913
11 1910
12 1564
13 1902
14 645
15 653
16 406
17 646
18 1232
19 413
20 1237
21 1940
22 648
23 1903
24 647
25 1555
26 1557
27 1556
28 654
29 1941
30 1562
31 1907
32 1240
33 1559
34 1935
35 1588
36 408
37 1234
38 1233
39 1912
40 414
41 659
42 1231
43 1581
44 1916
45 1904
46 1254
47 250
48 1908
49 1563
50 1230
51 1932
52 1238
53 1255
54 1552

Name Status
Conroy, Linda
Lally, Alana
Carthy, Cliona
Fitzpatrick, Sarah
Ahern, Maeve
Cummins, Ciara
Tynan Daly, Annie
Ni Scanail, Muireann
0"Reilly, Clodagh
Cuskelly, Nicole
Campion, Aoife
0"Brien, Cara
Morris, Annabelle
Mc Groddy, Shannon
Mc Laughlin, Shannon
Murray, Rachael
Greer, Laura
Fallon, Sorcha
Kehoe, Eve

Mulroy, Aoife
Breen, Aine
Diamond, Olivia
Carr, Rebecca
0"Donnell, Jade
Lynch, Molly
O"Brien, Megan
Moynihan, Orla
Flanagan, Sarah-Jane
Fearon, Nicola
Queally, Orla
Shaw, Caoimhe
Conlon, Clare
Power, Laura
Bracken, Aisling
Loughnane, Laura
Murray, Kate
Brannigan, Maebh
Rainey, Lydia
Whittaker, Caoimhe
Johnston, Jade

Mc Guigan, Eimear
Burke, Michelle
Nestor, Siobhan
Whelan, Sinead

Mc Teggart, Amy
Greene, Ciara
Watters, Rhianna
Casey, Lauren
Deering, Orla
Hynes, Rosie
Kennedy, Ann Marie
Farrell, Niamh
Dobey, Roisin
Everard, Aisling

Club/Region

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.

Celtic DCH A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.

Moyne A.C.

Ballinasloe & District

St. Andrews A.C.
Annalee A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

North Laois A.C.
Cork

Blackrock A.C.
Cranford A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Down

North Sligo A.C.
Skerries A.C.
Swinford A.C.
Glenmore A.C.

Beechmount Harriers A.C

Blackrock A.C.
Cranford A.C.
Shannon A.C.
Clonmel A.C.
Clonmel A.C.
Clones A.C.
Glenmore A.C.
Waterford

Sligo A.C.

Marian A.C.
Westmeath

Thurles Crokes A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A_C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.

Swinford A.C.
Kildare

Tallaght A.C.
Cranford A.C.

Ballinasloe & District
Kilmurray/Ilbrick/N.Clare A.C.

Thomastown A.C.
Boyne A.C.

Ballinasloe & District

North Sligo A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Swinford A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

St. Ronans A.C.

Galway City Harriers A_C.

Cork

Waterford
Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Region
Westmeath
Galway
Dublin
Dublin
Cork
Tipperary
Galway

Cavan

Cork
Louth
Donegal
Donegal
Dublin
Down
Sligo
Dublin
Mayo
Louth
Antrim
Louth
Donegal
Clare
Tipperary
Tipperary

Louth

Westmeath
Sligo
Clare
Westmeath
Tipperary
Dublin
Galway
Mayo
Kildare
Dublin
Donegal
Galway
Clare
Kilkenny
Louth
Galway

Westmeath
Tipperary
Mayo

Westmeath

Galway
Cork



55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

1561
1582
1946
1253
1906
1236
679
1239
652
1568
1592
670
1942
650
412
1572
660
1925
671
672
1235
680
663
1589
1574
1569
1947
418
1560
1583
1936
1927
651
1241
1244
1256
1257
1917
1929
1586
1243
573
1585
409
649
410
1573
1915
1252
664
673
682
1248
1930
411
1944
1565
1934
1924
1928
681

Loughnane, Nicola
Hennessy, Doireann
Healy, Anna
Carter, Katie
Fagan, Jane
Hurst, Maebh

Roe, Olivia

Mc Cann, Orla
Patton, Blathnaid
Hickey, Caoilinn
Laste, Aoife
Brown, Sorcha
Murray, Naoimh
Kincaid, Victoria
Carron, Aimee
Meade, Kellie
Gallagher, Bronagh
Mc Donald, Katelyn
Matthews, Jane
Gilmore, Harriet
Burke, Veronica
Finn, Shauna
Murray, Ciara
Butler, Orla
Ryan, Cliona
Galvin, Aoife
Dunne, Roisin
Ferguson, Patricia
O"Shea, Muireann
Clancy, Rachel
Moody, Aisling
0"Connor, Niamh
Harley, Tara Kate
Mc Govern, Kate
Mc Glynn, Katie
Bourne, Annie May
Costello, Laura Ann
0"Shea, Niamh
Milner, Katie
Blake, Nollaig
Devaney, Kathy
Dalton, Amy
Considine, Roisin
Patton, Sarah
Barrett, Amber
Murphy, Cassie
Quinn, Aisling
Crotty, Kate
Moran, Triona

Mc Donald, Sarah
Davis, Emma
Brady, Aisling

Mc Glynn, Tory
Bourke, Karen
Gaffney, Emily
Shields, Emma
0"Donovan, Finlay
Moody, Lorna
Berney, Katie
Fenlon, Aoife

Mc Menamin, Caoimhe

Thurles Crokes A.C.
Marian A.C.
North Laois A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Inbhear Dee A.C.

Ballinasloe & District

Finn Valley A.C.
Swinford A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Midleton A.C.
Clonmel A_C.

Beechmount Harriers A.C

Glenmore A.C.
Down Down
Skerries A.C.
Waterford
Cranford A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Antrim

Lagan Valley

Ballinasloe & District

Finn vValley A.C.
Annalee A.C.
Coolquill A.C.
Waterford

West Muskerry A.C.
North Laois A.C.
Skerries A.C.
Marian A.C. Clare

St. John"s (Clare) A.C.

Westmeath
Kildare

Finn Valley A.C.
North Sligo A.C.
North Sligo A.C.

Ballinasloe & District
Galway City Harriers A.C.

Thomastown A.C.
Kildare

St. John"s (Clare) A.C.

North Sligo A.C.
Blackrock A.C.

Kilmurray/lbrick/N.Clare A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Cranford A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Waterford

Kilkenny City Harriers A_C.

Ballina A.C.
Annalee A_C.
Lagan Valley
Annalee A.C.
North Sligo A.C.
Kildare

Metro/St. Brigid"s A.C.

Glenmore A.C.
West Muskerry A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Newbridge A.C.
Kildare
Finn Valley A_C.

Waterford

Tipperary
Clare

Galway
Galway

Mayo
Donegal
Cork
Tipperary
Antrim
Louth

Dublin

Donegal
Kildare
Antrim
Antrim
Galway

Cavan
Tipperary
Waterford
Cork

Clare
Westmeath
Kildare
Donegal
Sligo
Sligo
Galway

Kilkenny
Kildare
Clare
Sligo
Louth
Clare
Dublin
Donegal

Waterford
Kilkenny
Mayo
Cavan
Antrim

Sligo
Kildare
Dublin

Cork
Westmeath
Kildare
Kildare



116 217 Mc Grath, Roisin Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

117 661 Kelly, Niamh Cranford A.C. Donegal
118 417 Gorman, Julia Skerries A.C.

119 1258 Minihan, Sorcha Galway City Harriers A.C.

120 1571 OFLeary, Heather Waterford Waterford
121 1249 Connolly, Niamh Ballina A.C. Mayo

122 1577 Wyley, Gemma Waterford Waterford
123 575 Smith, Amy Blackrock A.C. Louth

124 674 Magee, Emer Lagan Valley Antrim
125 1576 Prendergast, Aisling Waterford Waterford
126 1918 Connelly, Ailish St. Senans A.C. Kilkenny
127 1919 Lacey, Tara St. Senans A.C. Kilkenny
128 1591 OFBrien, Emma Thurles Crokes A.C. Tipperary
129 1939 Ryan, Kate Glenmore A.C. Louth

130 667 Murphy, Orla Annalee A_C. Cavan

131 1943 O0"Connor, Eimear Glenmore A.C.

132 1578 Flynn, Grace Waterford Waterford
133 307 Hoey, Meghan Blackrock A.C. Dublin
134 416 Barlow, Molly Dundrum South Dublin A_C.

135 1594 Doyle, Lorraine Clonmel A.C.

136 1595 O0"Connor, Jessica Marian A.C.

137 1250 Neville, Natasha Ballina A.C. Mayo

138 1246 Mohan, Niamh Sligo A.C. Sligo

139 308 Mc Elarney, Aine Blackrock A.C.

140 665 O"Reilly, Siobhan Shercock A.C. Cavan

141 668 Young, Sarah Annalee A.C. Cavan

142 669 Carolan, Marienne Bailieboro A.C. Cavan

143 1949 Conroy, Niamh North Laois A.C.

144 1579 O0O"Mahony, Dominique Waterford Waterford
145 678 Brennan, Aoife Beechmount Harriers A.C Antrim

INTER COUNTY RESULT

Place Team Total
1 Dublin 118 3 4 16 19 36 40
2 Galway 187 2 7 37 42 46 53
3 Tipperary 198 6 26 27 35 49 55
4 Louth 198 13 21 23 29 45 67
5 Donegal 228 14 15 24 41 63 71
6 Westmeath 250 1 31 34 48 51 85
7 Clare 324 25 33 43 56 83 84
8 Cork 326 5 12 54 64 80 111
9 Mayo 394 20 38 50 62 103 121
10 Sligo 429 18 32 88 89 95 107
11 Antrim 464 22 66 73 74 105 124
12 Kildare 511 39 72 86 93 108 113
13 Waterford 522 30 70 79 101 120 122
14 Cavan 601 9 77 104 130 140 141

TEAM RESULT - CLUB

Place Club Team Total
1 Mullingar Harriers A.C. 131 1 31 48 51
2 Galway City Harriers A.C. 150 2 37 53 58
3 Cranford A.C. 150 14 24 41 71
4 Ballinasloe & District 155 7 42 46 60
5 Swinford A.C. 170 20 38 50 62
6 Finn Valley A.C. 215 15 61 63 76
7 Glenmore A.C. 227 21 29 67 110
8 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 238 4 36 98 100
9 North Sligo A.C. 242 18 47 88 89



10
11
12
13
14
15

Clonmel A.C.
Blackrock A.C.
Skerries A.C.
North Laois A.C.
Annalee A.C.
Marian A.C.

253
255
288
292
296
308

26
13
19
11

33

27
23
69
57
77
56

65
96
82
81
104
83

135
123
118
143
106
136



